Northwestern and Greenwood Hills Lift Stations (#8441959)

Owner: Wausau WI, City of
Solicitor: Clark Dietz
04/25/2023 10:00 AM CDT

Earth Inc.

Pember Companies, Inc.

Integrity Grading and
Excavating, Inc.

August Winter & Sons, Inc

Item Code

Item Description

UofM | Qty

Unit Price

Extension

Unit Price |

Extension

Unit Price |

Extension

Unit Price

Extension

Base Bid

Replace the Northwestern and Greenwood
Hills lift stations. The work shall include the
installation of lift station enclosures to house
new piping and valves and the pump control
panel. The pump control panels will be
purchased by the City of Wausau for
installation by the Contractor. The work shall
also include all associated mechanical and
electrical work, connection to the existing

force mains, pump replacement, connection to

the City’s existing SCADA system, pump
programming, installation of a new emergency
generator, painting, abandonment of the
existing stations, access drive construction,
and associated site restoration.

LS 1

$921,525.92

$921,525.92

$980,500.00

$980,500.00

$997,550.00

$997,550.00

$999,600.00

$999,600.00

Part Il - Alternate

Provide and install a flow meter, transmitter,
and all accessories at the Northwestern lift
station in the locations shown on the plans.
See Section 40 90 20 of the Detailed
Specifications for details.

LS 1

$60,000.00

$60,000.00

$2,380.00

$2,380.00

$1,500.00

$1,500.00

$16,316.00

$16,316.00

Base Bid Total:

$921,525.92

$980,500.00

$997,550.00

$999,600.00




