Northwestern and Greenwood Hills Lift Stations (#8441959)

Owner: Wausau WI, City of Solicitor: Clark Dietz

04/25/2023 10:00 AM CDT

							Integrity Grading			Grading and			
					Earth Inc. Pember Compani		mpanies, Inc.	Excavating, Inc.		August Winter & Sons, Inc			
	Item Code	Item Description	UofM	Qty	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension	
	Base Bid												
		Replace the Northwestern and Greenwood											
		Hills lift stations. The work shall include the											
		installation of lift station enclosures to house											
		new piping and valves and the pump control											
		panel. The pump control panels will be											
		purchased by the City of Wausau for											
		installation by the Contractor. The work shall											
		also include all associated mechanical and											
		electrical work, connection to the existing											
		force mains, pump replacement, connection to											
		the City's existing SCADA system, pump											
		programming, installation of a new emergency											
		generator, painting, abandonment of the											
		existing stations, access drive construction,											
1	1	and associated site restoration.	LS	1	\$921,525.92	\$921,525.92	\$980,500.00	\$980,500.00	\$997,550.00	\$997,550.00	\$999,600.00	\$999,600.00	
Part II - Alternate													
		Provide and install a flow meter, transmitter,											
		and all accessories at the Northwestern lift											
		station in the locations shown on the plans.											
		See Section 40 90 20 of the Detailed											
2	2	Specifications for details.	LS	1	\$60,000.00	\$60,000.00	\$2,380.00	\$2,380.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$16,316.00	\$16,316.00	
	Base Bid Total:							\$980,500.00		\$997,550.00		\$999,600.00	